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Parent consultations 
 

Thank you to all parents / carers who attended our 
parents’ meetings before half term. If you were  
unable to attend please make arrangements to meet 
with your child’s teacher to discuss their progress so 
far.  
 

Applications for Reception and  
Junior School—September 2017 
 

We are in the process of preparing the information 
for you to apply for a place in Reception and /or    
Junior school for September 2017,  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

YOU MUST APPLY FOR A PLACE. If you do not apply  
your child will not be offered a place, even if they are 
already in our Nursery. 
 

Once you have applied please complete the 
acknowledgment slip on the letter and return it to the 
school office. 
 

Admission applications for Nursery will be sent out in 
the Spring Term. To register an interest in Nursery 
please call in at the office.  
 

Poppies for sale 
 

As in previous years the children will be  
given the opportunity to purchase a poppy.  
We ask for a minimum donation of 20pence. 
 
All proceeds are given to the Royal British Legion. 
 

Christingle 
 

This year we will be celebrating Christingle 
on Monday 12th December at  

10am at St Chads.  
 
All families are welcome to attend. 
 
 

Come as you please day 
 
On Friday 4th November. we would like all of the  
children to come to school dressed in the clothes they 
would wear for their ideal job when they are an adult.  
They should not come to school dressed as a  
Superhero. 
 
In exchange we are asking for a donation of £1.00 per 
child. This is the annual membership fee for the  
Co-operative Trust. 
 
 
 

Cold weather 
 

As we move towards winter we are expecting some 
quite cold weather.  
Please could you provide your child with a warm coat, 
hat and gloves.  

PLEASE NAME ALL OFTHESE ITEMS 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 
Nativity 
 

The Reception children will be performing a nativity, 
titled ‘Why am I always the animal?’ for their  
parents / carers of children in Reception,  in the 

school hall at 2.00pm on  
Tuesday 13th December. 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
Christmas dinner 
 
 
 

On Thursday 15th December the children will watch a 
magic show, performed by Magical Mayhem.  
This special event is paid for by the Lansdowne  
Supporters Association, who raise funds through  
special events such as the Chocolate Bingo and film 
nights.  After the show the children will be served 
their Christmas lunch (a vegetarian option will be 
available). 
 
Online Safety 
 
This month’s tip of  
the month is to visit 
 

www.bbc.co.uk/cbbc/curations/stay-safe 
 

There are lots of links to games and information 
which will help your whole family to stay safe online as 
well as advice about not spending too long online, but 
to think about getting out and about in the fresh air 
to balance your online / offline  balance right. 
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Diary Dates 
 
 

Thursday 3rd November 
 Mrs Sleigh;’s class open session 8.50 to 9.30am 
 

Thursday 3rd November 
 Flu vaccinations for Year One and Two children 
 who have been given permission 
 

Friday 4th November 
 Children to come dressed in the outfit for the 
 job they would like to do when they are an 
 adult.  
 

Week of 7th November 
 Staying safe theme week in school.  
 

Thursday 10th November 
      Miss Padmore’s class open session 8.50 to 9.30am 
 

Tuesday 15th November 
 Mrs Russell’s class assembly 9.00am in the hall 
 

Thursday 24th November 
 Mrs Casey’s class open session 8.50 to 9.30am 
 

Tuesday 29th November 
        Mrs Campion’s class assembly 9.00am in the hall 
 

Wednesday 30th November 
 Year One trip to Newstead Abbey 
 

Friday 2nd December 
 Children to wear a Christmas jumper in  
 exchange for chocolate for a Chocolate Bingo 
 

Thursday 8th December 
 Miss Dhadwal’s open session 8.50 to 9.30am 
 

Friday 9th December 
 Year Two going to the pantomime 
 

Friday 9th December 
 Chocolate Bingo in the school hall, Details to 
follow. 
 

Monday 12th December 
 Christingle at St Chads at 10.00am.  
 All family members welcome to attend 
 

Tuesday 13th December  
 Reception Nativity at 2.00pm in the school hall 
 

Wednesday 14th December 
 Reception children to the National Forest  
 Adventure Farm 
 

Thursday 15th December 
 Book Swap 
 

Thursday 15th December 
 Magical Mayhem visiting the children. This is 
paid for by the  Lansdowne Supporters Association 
 

Thursday 15th December 
 Christmas dinner  
 

Friday 16th December 
 School finishes at normal time for the  
 Christmas holiday 
 
Tuesday 3rd January 2017 
 All children return to school  
 

Thursday 12th January 
 Mrs Campion’s class open session 
 

Monday 16th January  
 Nursery admissions for September 2017 open. 
 

Thursday 26th January 
 Mrs Russell’s class open session 8.50 to 9.30am 
  

 

Tuesday 31st January 2017 
 Mrs Casey’s class assembly in the hall at 9am 
 

Thursday 9th February  
      Miss Padmore’s class open session 8.50 to 9.30am 
 
 

Tuesday 14th February 
 Mrs Campion’s class assembly in the hall 9am 
 

Thursday 16th February 
 Book Swap 
 

Monday 20th to Friday 24th February 
 School closed for Half Term 
 

Thursday 2nd March  
 Mrs Sleigh’s class open session 8.50 to 9.30am 
 

Tuesday 7th March  
 Mrs Russell’s class assembly 9am in the hall 
 

Thursday 16th March  
      Miss Dhadwal’s class open session 8.50 to 9.30am 
 

Tuesday 21st March 
 Mrs Sleigh’s class assembly 9.00am in the hall 
 

Thursday 30th  March  
 Mrs Casey’s open session 8.50 to 9.30am 
 

Tuesday 4th April 
 Miss Padmore’s class assembly in the hall 9am 
 

Thursday 6th April 
 Book Swap 
 

Monday 10th April to Friday 21st April 
 School closed for the Easter Break 
 

Thursday 27th April 
 Mrs Russell’s class open session 8.50 to 9.30am 
 

Tuesday 9th May 
 Mrs Russell’s class assembly 9.00am in the hall 
 

Thursday 11th May 
 Mrs Campion’s open session 8.50am to 9.30am 
 

Tuesday 23rd May 
 Mrs Campion’s class assembly 9am in the hall 
 

Thursday 25th May 
 Miss Padmore’s open session 8.50 to 9.30am 
 Book Swap 
 

Friday 26th May  
 Staff Training Day—school closed to pupils 
 

Monday 29th May to Friday 2nd June 
 School closed for Half Term 
 

Thursday 8th June 
 Mrs Sleigh’s class open session 8.50 to 9.30am 
 

Tuesday 13th June 
 Miss Padmore’s class assembly 
 

Thursday 22nd June 
 Miss Dhadwal’s open session 8.50 to 9.30am 
 

Tuesday 27th June 
 Mrs Sleigh’s class assembly 9am 
 

Thursday 6th July 
 Mrs Casey’s open session 8.50 to 9.30am 
 

Thursday 20th July 
 Book swap 
 

Friday 21st July 
 School closes at normal time for the Summer 
Break 
 
 


